

EVENT PERMIT



COUNTY ADMINISTRATION

Ordinance 14-15

2816 DEC 12 PM 12017 NEW YEARS CELEBRATION

PERMIT NUMBER:

TMP2016-00376

Date(s) of Event:

December 31, 2016 thru January 1, 2017 from 9am-2am, alcohol

consumption will stop at 1am

Property Owner:

LEE COUNTY

Applicant:

LOUISE DUPONT CROWNINSHIELD IN

Contact: NAT ITALIANO

Description:

New Years Celebration with Food and Music throughout the evening

Location of event:

131 135 1ST ST W/236/240 BANYAN ST/170 PARK BOCA GRANDE 33921 LOUISE DUPONT CROWNINSHIELD COMMUNITY HOUSE/***941-964-0400

Will the event be attended by 1000 or more people?

No

Will the event be held on County Owned Property?

Yes

Will there be alcohol consumed or sold at the event?

Yes

Will a bond be posted for this event?

No

Permit Conditions:

- * Applicant must meet all event application requirements, including requirements of the sign-off agencies.
- * The premises is to be left in the same condition as it was prior to the event.
- * The permit is to be readily available for inspection during the entire event.
- * If this approval includes the sale or consumption of alcoholic beverages, no alcoholic beverages may be consumed 1 1/2 hours prior to the conclusion of the event and vacating the facility/property.

Board of County Commissioners

Lee County, Florida

County Manager Date



Event Application

Special Event

Use of County Property Alcohol within Lee County Facilities

Film, Video & Photography



Event Application

Check the appropriate box(es) be	elow:
----------------------------------	-------

- F SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT
- □ USE OF COUNTY PROPERTY PERMIT
- PERMIT TO SEXANS CONSUME ALCHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
- FILM PERMIT

Section I - GENERAL INF	ORMATION (All Permit Types)
Title of Event / Name of Production	2017 New Years Celebration
Date(s) of Event / Production:	12/31/16 & 1/1/17
Location(s) of Event:	Louise DuPont Crowninshield Community House
Name of Applicant:	Nat Italiano (Louse DuPont Crowninshield Inc.)
Applicant Address:	P.O. Box 100, 131 Banyan Street Boca Grande, Fl 33921
Applicant Phone Number:	1-941-964-0400
Contact Person: (If different from applicant)	Angela Steffan
Contact Phone Number: (If different from applicant)	*
Email Address:	italianoinsurance.com
Estimated Attendance:	100+ people
Event Description: Include each activity, when activities take place, etc.	Food and Music throughout the evening .
Hours of Operation:	Setup during the day on 12/31, food, music and entertainment from 9:00p on 12/31/16 to 2:00a on 1/1/17. Alcohol consumption will stop at 1:00a.m.
STRAP # of Parcel:	14432001000050010
Owner of Premises*:	Lee county Government

^{*}Notarized statement from the property owner specifically consenting to the proposed use required.



Fill out the following questions for allpermit types:

What is the Zoning Classification of the	premises? Public Facility	
Are any temporary structures to be inst	alled for the event? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Type:
Do you have the appropriate permits fo	r the temporary structures? N/A	☐ Yes ☐ No
* For a 'Special Event' and 'Use of Cour indentified, including all parking areas.	ity Property' permit, submit a site plan	with all proposed facilities and activities
Insurance Company Insuring the Event:	Italiano Insurance Company	
Note: Certificate of Insurance must be submitted	d at time of application	
Surety Company Bonding this Event (Na	ame and Address): N/A	
Will Vehicles be Used as Part of This Event?	Will Food be Available at this Event	? Will Alcoholic Beverages be 今後又後人でいる。 ************************************
┌ Yes	▼ Yes	▼ Yes No
If yes, automobile coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.	If yes, products liability coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.	If yes, liquor liability coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.
Name & Address of Organization Providing Food:	articipants / Attendees	
Type of Food being Served: Appetizers	/ Finger Foods	, *
Section II - USE OF COUNTY P		
Organization Sponsoring the Event:		
Fill out this portion for applications fo	r Solicitation in the County Rights-of-L	Nay:
Name of Charity:		×
Address of Charity:		
Phone Number:		
Non-profit certificate/registration nun	nber:	
(Proof of registration with the Dept. of Agriculture &	Consumer Services §496.405 or proof the organiza	tion is exempt from this requirement. §316.2045)
Section III - SALE/CONSUMPT	ION OF ALCHOLIC BEVERAGE	
Is alcohol being XXI/consumed on Cou		▼ Yes
Non-profit certificate/registration num (Required if alcohol is to be <u>SOLD</u> at the event)	nber: Alcohol not being sold	
Please note: A permit from the State of Florida further details	Division of Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco r	nay also be required; please call (239) 344-0885 for



Section IV - FILM / VIDEO	PHOTOGRAPHY PERM	IT	N/A	-	,
Type of Production (choose all that	apply):				
TV Movie or Special	TV Series / Pilot	Г	V Commercial	Still Photos	
Public Service Announcement	☐ Industrial / Documentary	. [Other:	***************************************	
Will any of the following be needed	for included*?				₹
Street Closure			Yes _	, No	
Traffic / Crowd Contr	rol		┌ Yes ┌		
Fire or Burning			┌ Yes ┌	No	
Explosives or Pyroted	hnics		┌ Yes ┌	· No	
Animals, Large or Sm	all		┌ Yes ┌	No	
Construction of Any I	Kind		,	No	7 4
Large and/or Numero	ous Vehicles			No	
Helicopters, Boats, et	c.			No No	
Stunts			Yes [No	
Other			Yes [No	
Special Parking Requirements:					
					*
City or County Services Required:	(Personnel, equipment, facilit	ies, etc.	1		
The following information is requited the industry. If exact figures are r				a to track the econo	mic impact o
Number in Cast:	Number in Crew:		Number o	f locals hired:	
Total budget:	Estimate amount spe	ent in Lee	County:	***************************************	***************************************
Hotel room nights:	Number of shooting	days:	-		

Applicant Agreement - Signature Required



SECTION 1 - SAFETY

The Applicant agrees to provide adequate traffic and crowd control, emergency medical services and any other items, at the Applicant's expense, required by Lee County to protect the health, safety and welfare of the public. Lee County shall have the power to review the proposal and require, as necessary, detailed plans, diagrams, and explanations to clearly outline to Lee County, exactly what the Applicant is proposing.

SECTION II - INSURANCE

The Applicant, at its sole expense, agrees to procure and maintain in force during the entire term of the application, liability insurance in the amounts determined by Lee County Risk Management to protect against damages or other claims arising from use of County property by the applicant or its guests. Other limits may also be established by Lee County Risk Management for events which will be serving or consuming alcoholic beverages at approved County property. The insurance policy must also include coverage for Applicant's contingent liability on damages, claims or losses. "Lee County Board of County Commissioners" must be named as "additional insured" on the Certificate of Insurance, and the Certificate must be delivered to Lee County prior to Applicant's use of the property. The Insurance may not be canceled during the term of the event, if this occurs, the County has the right to revoke approvals related to use of the County property for the event, without recourse by the applicant.

SECTION III - INDEMNIFICATION

The Applicant agrees to indemnify, release and save harmless Lee County against any and all claims, costs, demands, damages, judgments or injuries of any nature arising from the conduct or management of, or from any work or thing whatsoever done in or about said Lee County property or any building or structure appurtenant thereto or equipment thereof during the term of this Permit, or arising during such term from any act of negligence of the Applicant, Applicant's agents, contractors, or employees, or arising from any accident, injury, or damage whatsoever, however caused, to any person or persons, or to any property of any person, persons, corporation or corporations, occurring during the term of this agreement on, in, or about said Lee County property, and from and against all costs, attorney's fees, expenses and liabilities occurring in connection with any such claim or any action or proceeding brought thereon.

For film permit applicants: The permittee shall have on-site a responsible representative empowered with authority over the filming director, filming crews, participants and filming operation. Permittee shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the county, its officers, agents and employees from and against all claims, suits, actions, damages, liabilities, expenditures or causes of action of any kind arising out of or occurring during the activities of the permittee, and resulting or occurring from any negligent act, omission or error of permittee, resulting in or relating to injuries to body, life, limb or property sustained in, about or upon the permitted permises or improvement thereto, or arising from the use of the premises.

SECTION IV - DELIVERY, ACCEPTANCE AND SURRENDER OF PREMISES

The Applicant agrees to accept the County property on possession as being in a satisfactory state of repair and in sanitary condition.

The Applicant must surrender the premises to Lee County in the same condition as when Applicant takes possession, allowing for reasonable use and wear, and damage by acts of God. Applicant agrees to remove all business signs or symbols placed on the premises by the Applicant before redelivery of the premises to Lee County, and restore the premises to the condition in which it existed before their placement. Any signs and markings created or used in connection with this event must be temporary and removable; painting roadways, trees or any other fixed object is strictly prohibited. Applicant agrees to clear the Lee County property of litter at the close of the event.

Page 4

Applicant Agreement - Signature Required



SECTION V - AGREEMENT

The Applicant agrees that Lee County can, at its sole discretion, terminate and cancel its permit to use Lee County property at any time without prejudice. Applicant further agrees to waive, release, save and hold harmless Lee County from any and all claims, demands or cause of actions based upon Lee County's cancellation or termination of said permit.

The Applicant agrees that the Lee County permit does not provide Applicant with any property rights in the County property in question or in the permit itself.

The applicant does acknowledge and hereby affirms that any and all information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge.

gneture of Applicant Witness

WELSON A Thultowth Joseph KW

12/2/16 12/2/16

Page | 5



LEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 14750 SIX MILE CYPRESS PARKWAY FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33912 (239) 477-1199

		(239) 477-1199	23317	
		, ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Check the appropri	ate box(es) belo	ow:		
F SPECIAL EV	ENT PERMIT			
p	UNTY PROPERTY			
ŕ		JME ALCOHOLIC BEVERA	GES WITHIN LEE COUNTY	FACILITIES
FILM PERM	IIT			æ
AFTER REVIEWING THE	APPLICATION, P	LEASE INDICATE BELOW	WHAT ARRANGEMENTS	YOUR ORGANIZATION
WILL REQUIRE THE APPI	ICANT TO COMP	LY WITH FOR THEIR EVE	NT.	
Parking:	Parking in authorize	ed parking areas only.		
		_		* :
Deputies (How Many?):	None			
Fee for Services:	None			
				\$
Carriel Assessments	None			
Special Arrangements:	TVOICE TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE T			
				*
	, .			
	Print Name:	Capt, Scott Lucia		
	Signature:	Capt. Scott Lucia	Digitally signed by Capt. Scott Lucia Date: 2016.12.05 10:32:26 -05'00'	
	Title:	Special Events, Permits and	Details	
	Date:	5 December 2016		Mr.
	Date.			



FIRE DEPARTMENT

The Fire Department serving the area where the event is to be held signs this form.

Please see User's Guide for contact information and Fire District Map.

спеск те арргорг	iare pox(es) be	low;	#
F SPECIAL E	VENT PERMIT		
•	OUNTY PROPERTY	PERMIT	
FILM PERI			
AFTER REVIEWING THE	APPLICATION, P	LEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION LY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.	
Fire Guards (How Many?)		None	翁
Fee for Services:			
		None	
Flammable Vegetation:		·	
		None	**
First Aid Equipment:			
		None	
Fire Extinguishing:			
			遊
		None	
Special Arrangements:			
		In case of emergency - Dial 911	
		in case of energency - Diai 911	
į			4
	Print Name:	C.W. Blosser	
	Signature:	CAL	
	Title:	Fire Chief	
	Date:	12/05/2016	

Page 7

all's



EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES / PUBLIC SAFETY 14752 SIX MILE CYPRESS PARKWAY FORT MYERS, FL 33912 (239) 533-3911

		(200) 555 55		
Check the appropri	ate box(es) belov	w:		
•	UNTY PROPERTY PI	ERMIT		藥
FILM PERM	HT.			
AFTER REVIEWING THE VILL REQUIRE THE APPL	APPLICATION, PLE ICANT TO COMPLY	ASE INDICATE BELOW WITH FOR THEIR EVEN	WHAT ARRANGEMENTS IT.	YOUR ORGANIZATION
Treatment Facilities:	None necessary.			<u>:</u>
Medical Personnel:	None necessary.			
Medical Supplies / Equipment:	None necessary.			
Safety Requirements:	No additional precau	utions necessary.		<u>*************************************</u>
			·	
Fee for Services	Not applicable.			
				禁
Special Arrangements:	Please call 911 in the 239 533-3911.	event of an emergency. T	o arrange special event covera	ge, contact our office at
	Print Name:	Benjamin Abes		 &
	Signature:	Benjamin Abes	Digitally signed by Benjamin Abes Date: 2016.12.05 08:07:33 -05'00'	
	Title:	Chief		
•	Date:	12/05/16		



DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 1500 MONROE STREET FORT MYERS,FL33901 (239) 533-8580

Check the appropr	iate box(es) be	low:			6
F SPECIAL E	VENT PERMIT				
IX USE OF CO	OUNTY PROPERTY	PERMIT			
PERMIT TO	SELL AND CONS	UME ALCOHOLIC BEVE	RAGES WITHIN LEE	COUNTY FACILI	TIES
FILM PERM	TIN				
AFTER REVIEWING THE WILL REQUIRE THE APP	E APPLICATION, F LICANT TO COMF	PLEASE INDICATE BELC PLY WITH FOR THEIR E\	OW WHAT ARRANG /ENT.	EMENTS YOUR	ORGANIZATION
Parking:	Park in designated	areas.			
Ingress and Egress:	Use all established	means of ingress and egre	<u> </u>		Ga Ga
mgress and Egress.		J			
					•
Special Arrangements:	None.				
					2. Ac
	,				
	Print Name:	Bryan Miller			
	i illiç italile.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		, rai-
	Signature:	Bryan D. Miller	Digitally signed by Bryan Date: 2016,12.06 13:37:0'		¹ 46
					ý.
	Signature:	Bryan D. Miller			·

LEE COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION 3410 PALM BEACH BOULEVARD FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33916 (239) 533-7275

Check the appropri	ate box(es) bel	ow:		\$
12. 1	OUNTY PROPERTY SELL AND CONSU		AGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY	FACILITIES
AFTER REVIEWING THE WILL REQUIRE THE APP	APPLICATION, P	LEASE INDICATE BELOV LY WITH FOR THEIR EV	V WHAT ARRANGEMENTS ENT.	YOUR ORGANIZATIOÑ
Illumination:	Any additional ligh	ting must be provided by p	ermit holder. Open flame candl	es are prohibited.
Parking Areas:	Parking is permitte Louise DuPont Cro	d in existing parking areas l wninshield Community Ho	ocated at the Boca Grande Comuse Parking Lot.	nmunity Park and the
Special Arrangements:	must be contained Recreation Director Permits already gra	inside the Louise DuPont C r or Deputy Director approvented at the Boca Grande Co	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	e. Lee County Parks & 🌸 g below (2- Alcohol
	Print Name:	Jesse Lavender	Joe Wier	*
	Signature:	Jesse Lavender	Digitally signed by Jesse Lavender Date: 2016.12.02 17:03:55 -05'00'	
	Title:	Acting Deputy Director	Supervisor	
	Date:	12/2/16	12/3/16	
				4



LEE COUNTY RISK MANAGEMENT COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING - 4TH FLOOR 2115 SECOND STREET FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33901 (239) 533-2221

Check the appropriat	te box(es) bei	low:
SPECIAL EVE	NT PERMIT	
USE OF COU	NTY PROPERTY	PERMIT
PERMIT TO S	ELL AND CONS	UME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
FILM PERMIT	r 	,
		PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION PLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
Insurance Réquirements:	occurrence to pr	eral liability insurance with minimum limits of One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000) per otect against bodily injury and/or property damage relative to applicants use of event within Lee County.
	(\$1,000,000) per	Liquor Liability insurance will be required with minimum limits of One Million Dollars occurrence. Should Host Liquor Liability coverage be afford under the Commercial policy, minimum acceptable limits will be Two Million Dollars (\$2,000,000) aggregate.
Special Arrangements:	A Certificate of Ir Board of County additional insure Subject to proof	
	Print Name: Signature: Title: Date:	Mike Figueroa Risk Program Manager December 9, 2016

	. Series Series Co.		
ĄC	C31	マンゴ	۲
	THE STATE OF	M W.	

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/6/2016

49

THIS CERTIFICATE	IS ISSUED AS	A MATTER OF INFO	RMATION ONLY	AND CONFERS NO RI	OHTS UPON THE CERTIFICA	TE HOLDER, THIS
CERTIFICATE DOE	8 NOT AFFIRM	MATIVELY OR NEGA	ATIVELY AMEND,	EXTEND OR ALTER T	THE COVERAGE AFFORDED	BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CE	RTIFICATE OF I	INSURANCE DOES	NOT CONSTITUT	e a contract betw	veen the issuing insurer	(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE	OR PRODUCER	, AND THE CERTIFIC	CATE HOLDER.			

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ics) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION is WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

441 PALM A BOCA GRA	NDE, FL 33921	CONTACT NAME! PHONE (A/C, No, Exth: E-MAIL ADDRESS:	9419040400	FAX, No.):	(409) 7	22-2905
9419640400	•			NAIC [#]		
		INSURER A I	United States Fire	Insurance		21113
INSURED	SPORTS AND RECREATION PROVIDERS ASSOCIATION (PURCHASING GROUP) AND ITS PARTICIPATING MEMBISÉS:	insurer e :				
		INSURER C:				
Louise Dupont Crowninshield House Inc						
P.O. Box 101 Boca Grande, FL 33921		Insurer e :				
		insurer # :				

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: USS330963

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE SEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE

NBR TR	Type of Insurance	ADDL	SUBR WVD	Policy number	POLICY BFF (MM/OD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM(DD/YYYY)	LIMITS		
	GENERAL LIABILITY			SRPG-101-0716	: 12/31/2018 12:01 AM		GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000.00	
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	. x					PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG	\$2,000,000,00	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR					01/02/2017 12:01 AM	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000.00	
A							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000,00	
						12.01744	FIRE DAMAGE (Any one life)	\$300,000,00	
	den'l aggregate limit applies per:						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$0,00 \$	
	X POLICY PRO-								
_	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			COMBINEO SINGLE UMIT (Es cocident)	\$	
	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	ALL OWNED BOHEDULED AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	HIRED AUTO NON-DWHED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per scripted)	\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR			MANAGEMENT CONTRACTOR OF THE C			EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$	
	DED RETENTION \$	1						€,	
	**************************************	1		**************************************			EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	
	,		7 - YPF-M	<u></u>			EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)

The Certificate holder is added as an additional insured but only with respect to liability arising out of operations of the named insured during the policy period.

Covered Activity: New Years Eve Party

Host Liquor is included.

on Mr , you roll

CERTIF	CATE	HOLE	ER

CANCELLA

Lee County Board of County Commissioners P.O. Box 398

Fort Myers, FL 33921

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Italiano Insurance Svcs Inc

a

\$

/	4CORI) ®		ADDIT	IONA	L INT	EREST S	CH	HED	UL	E			(MM/DD/YYYY) 2/5/2016#		
Г	AGENOY						CARRIER United State	s Fire	Insura	ince Co	mpa	nV	Aproposition (p. 1844)	NAIC CODE 21113		
	POLICY NUMBER SRPG-101-071	G/U	98330963	and in the state of		12/31/2016 12/31/2016 12:01 AM	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	(é)Q	**********			, 		I the land the second sections		
Ā	DDITIONAL	INT	EREST (N	ot all fields apply	to all see		ovide only the	nece	ssarv	data)		***************************************				
_	TEREST	·	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	NAME AND ADDRESS	RANKI	EVIDENOE	OERTIFICATE	-	OLICY	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	D BILL	INTERES	אמרון אן די	NUMBER		
X	ADDITIONAL NEURED		LOSS PAYES	Lee County Boar	rd of Coun	ty Commiss	loners					LOCATIONS		Driroikai		
_	BEACH OF WARRANTY		MORTOAGER	P.O. Box 398		•						VEHIOLES		HOATI		
Г	00-OWNER		OWNER	Fort Myers, FL 3	3921							AIRPORTI	*****	AIRCRAFTI N		
┌	EMPLOYEE AS LESSOR		RHOISTRANT				•					ITEM GLASSI		ITEM1 .		
F	LEASEBACK OWNER LIENHOLDER		YAUSTEE	REFERENCE / LOAN #:			INTEREST END DATE:		. person processor and .		·~	ITEM DESCRIPTION	i			
H	WILLIAM DE DE T			LIEN AMOUNT:	····		PHONE (A/Q, No. Ex):		·	······································		FAX (A/Q, No):				
H	ASON FOR INTERUS	Tr	····	LICEN ARROVATA		******	H-MAIL ADDRESS:		***********	·····		Luv lunel scale		······································		
	TEREST			NAME AND ADDRESS	RANK:	EVIDENCE	GERTIFICATE	10	orica	enti	D BILL	MYEDEA	T (A) (TEU	NUMBER		
×	ADDITIONAL		LOSS PAYEE	(TATION AND ADDITION	LYNIEGE	EXIDEMAND	GERTIFICATE		OLIG1 1	1000	U PII.L	LOCATION	1 (M 1) GA	BUILDING		
	insured Beach op	-	MORTOAGEE									VerioLei		BOATI		
┝	WARRANTY GO-OWNER	\vdash	OWNER									AMPORTI		AIRGRAFT:		
-	BMPLOY8E		RIGISTRANY									ITEM		 		
	AS LEGGOR LGASEBACK	-	THUSTEE	-								OLABBI		ILLEN: FI		
	LIENHOLDER	L) Musina	REFERENCE / COAN #1			INTEREST END DATE	***	····	*********		ITEM DESCRIPTION				
	MUNITARIA			LIEN AMOUNTS		~	PHONE (A/C, No, Ex)					PAY (A IO No.)				
13 15	ASON FOR INTEREST			LIEN ANIOCATA	·····		E-MAIL ADDRESS					FAX (A/O, No):	***********	·····		
-	PREST			NAME AND ADDRESS	RANK:	EVIDENCE	OBRTIFICATE	l p	OLICY	LOEN	D BILL	INTERES	7 h) (7 ll ll	NUMBER		
X	ADDITIONAL		LOSS PAYEE	HANIE HIS HADICAL	750444		OUNTATION IS		OFIGI	John	-	LOGATION:	HILL	BUILDINGS		
쒸	INSURED BEACH OF	-	MORTGAGEE									VEHICLE:		BOATI		
┥	WARRANTY CO-OWNER	-	OWNER									AIRPORT		AIRCRAFT		
	EMPLOYEE	\vdash	REGISTRANT									ITEM		ITEM:		
	as lebbor Leaseback	-	TRUSTEE									DLANS:		1 (t mm)		
	owner Lienholder	L	IKOGIGE	REFERENCE / LOAN #:	····		INTEREST END DATE				*****	nes desunt iton		7.		
⊣	LIENNOCUEX			LIEN AMOUNT:		***************************************	PHONE (A/O, No. Ex):		*	**********		FAX (A/O, No);		·····		
ᅖ	ASON FOR INTEREST	,		I SICIR ABOUNTS			5-MAIL ADDRESS:					THAN (HIGH HO)4				
*****	EREST	·		NAME AND ADDRESS	RANK:	EVIDENCE:	CERTIFICATE	10	OLICY	arki	BILL	Withbra	T IN 17954	NUMBER,		
	ADDITIONAL INSURED		LOBS PAYER	(Traine Part Particular	Marie Marie	14/154/104	J GRAIN TOPA I G		00.01	02.11		LOOATION:) [[#]] with	BUILDING:		
4	REACH OF	┝	монтолови	,								VEHICLE	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	BOAT:		
-	WARRANTY OD-OWNER	-	OWNER									AIRPORTI		AIRCRAFT		
-	EMPLOYEE	-	REGISTRANT									ITEM		IXBNI		
-{	as lessor Leasevaok		TRUSTEE									ITEM DESCRIPTION	~~~	I LANK		
┥	OWNER LIENHOLDER		INDUIDE	REFERENCE / LOAN #:			INTEREST END DATE					HUM DEDVICE HON		蓹		
-	THE PERSON			LIEN AMOUNT:			PHONE (A/C, No, Ex)!					FAX (A/C, No):				
RF/	ASON FOR INTEREST	,		FITTI VIND CIAL	······		E-MAIL ADDRESS					Land land ante				
	EREST			NAME AND ADDRESS	RANK;	BYIDENCE:	CERTIFICATE	21	OLICY	SEN	BILL	INTERER	T IN ITER	NUMBER		
x	ADDITIONAL		Loss Payee) Bitemitoni	Lagrana		******	V-111		LOCATION:		BUILDING:		
	neured Beach op		MORYGAGEE									VEHICLE		BOATI		
ᅱ	WARRANTY CO-OWNER		OWNER									AIRPORT:		AIRGRAFT:		
_1	EMPLOYER	-	REGISTRANT									ITEM		TEM		
ᅱ	AS LESSOR LEASEBACK		TILUSTEE									CLASSI ITEM DESCRIPTION		1100111		
\dashv	owner Lienholder	نــــا	7110011111	REFERENCE / LOAN #1			INTEREST END DATE:			~		II LIN GLAGATIF YOU				
-				LIEN AMOUNT:			PHONE (A/G, No, Ex):					FAX (A/C, No):				
RE/	IBASON FOR INTEREST:						E-MAIL ADDRESS:					(eve) (to)i	~~~~			
	he above are added as additional insured but only with respect to liabl					and in Habita	······································		·	t the		[maxwood disect-	41· ~ -			
4 []	- and 4 #16 #	uUØ	u as additio	arca wahiled bar dil)	y with resp	Pect to Habbi	ry ansmig out of (shers.	HOUS O	, 1110 H		msured durin	អ បាម þ	олсу регюс.		

ACORD 45 (2009/04)

© 1993-2009 ACORD CORPORATION, All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

